

1258

SCSL-04-15-A
(194 - 195)

194



SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice Renate Winter, Presiding Judge

Registrar: Herman von Hebel

Date: 1 May 2009

PROSECUTOR	Against	ISSA HASSAN SESAY MORRIS KALLON AUGUSTINE GBAO (Case No. SCSL-04-15-A)
-------------------	----------------	--

ORDER DESIGNATING A PRE-HEARING JUDGE PURSUANT TO RULE 109 OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE AND EVIDENCE

Office of the Prosecutor:

Stephen Rapp
 Christopher Staker
 Vincent Wagona
 Nina Jorgensen
 Reginald Fynn
 Elisabeth Baumgartner
 Regine Gachoud

Defence Counsel for Issa Hassan Sesay:

Wayne Jordash
 Sareta Ashraph

Defence Counsel for Morris Kallon:

Charles Taku
 Kennedy Ogeto

Defence Counsel for Augustine Gbao:

John Cammegh
 Scott Martin

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE	
RECEIVED	
COURT MANAGEMENT	
01 MAY 2009	
NAME	ALHASSAN FORWATH
SIGN	
TIME	14:10

I, Justice Renate Winter, President of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court"),

NOTING the Judgment rendered by Trial Chamber I in this case on 25 February 2009 and the written reasons filed on 2 March 2009;

and the sentence rendered on 8 April 2009;

NOTING the Notices of Appeal filed by the Sesay, Kallon, Gbao and the Prosecution on 28 April 2009;

CONSIDERING Rule 109(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, which authorises the presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber to designate a pre-hearing Judge from among the members of the Appeals Chamber to supervise all appeals arising from a particular trial;

FURTHER CONSIDERING the need to ensure expeditious proceedings before the Special Court;

HEREBY DESIGNATE myself to serve as the pre-hearing Judge in *Prosecutor v. Issa Hassan Sesay, Morris Kallon, and Augustine Gbao*, Case No. SCSL-2004-15-A.

Done at Freetown this 1 May 2009.

Justice Renate Winter,
Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber

