

1266)

SCSL-04-15-A
(235-236)

235



SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice Renate Winter, Pre-Hearing Judge

Registrar: Herman von Hebel

Date: 6 May 2009

PROSECUTOR **Against** **ISSA HASSAN SESAY**
MORRIS KALLON
AUGUSTINE GBAO
(Case No.SCSL-04-15-A)

CORRIGENDUM TO
"DECISION ON 'KALLON DEFENCE MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
APPEAL BRIEF AND EXTENSION OF PAGE LIMIT'"

Office of the Prosecutor:

Joseph Kamara
Vincent Wagona
Reginald Fynn
Elisabeth Baumgartner
Nina Jørgensen
Régine Gachoud

Defence Counsel Issa Hassan Sesay:

Wayne Jordash
Sareta Ashraph
Defence Counsel for Morris Kallon:
Charles Taku
Kennedy Ogeto

Court Appointed Counsel for Augustine Gbao:

John Cammegh
Scott Martin

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
RECEIVED
COURT MANAGEMENT
06 MAY 2009
NAME Al Hassan Fofana
SIGN [Signature]
TIME 16:00

I, RENATE WINTER, Pre-Hearing Judge in this case;

RECALLING the “Decision on ‘Kallon Defence Motion for Extension of Time to File Appeal Brief and Extension of Page Limit’”, dated 4 May 2009 (“Decision”), wherein all of the Parties were granted an extension of ten days to file their appeal briefs, an extension of seven days to file their response briefs and an extension of the page limits for the their appeal and response briefs of 50 pages;

NOTING that date on which the Decision ordered the response briefs to be filed reflects a computational error such that the response briefs, which should have been due on 22 June 2009, were ordered due on 24 June 2009;

CONSIDERING the needs of the Parties to rely on the stated date so they may organize their submissions;

HEREBY ORDER that the response briefs for the Parties are due on 24 June 2009.

Done this 6th day of May 2009 at Freetown, Sierra Leone.



Justice Renate Winter,
Pre-Hearing Judge

